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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 308

AN ACT tocreate 295.13 (4) of the statutesglating to: nonmetallic mining reclamation financial assurances.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in undersub. (1) or (2) and the cityillage, or town in which
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: anonmetallic mining sités located required the operator
of the miningsite to provide financial assurance for hon
metallic mining reclamation of the nonmetallic mining
SecTioN 1. 295.13 (4) of the statutes is created to site, the county shall credit the value of the financial
read: assurancerovided to the cityvillage, or town against the
295.13(4) CREDITING OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. If a amount of financial assurance that the operatsr
nonmetallicmining site is subject ta county ordinance  requiredto provide under the county ordinance.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



